SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32337/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in DBSAW No. 95/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD JAIN & ANR. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129620/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129621/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimhan, ASG

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Amit Kuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER