SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26874/2018 JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s) **VINOD JAIN**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28237/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139707/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139710/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139708/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 28238/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148110/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148112/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.148111/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 6 I.E. D.NO.35398/2018])

Date: 20-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Swati Bhardwaj,Adv. Ms.Preeti Panwar, Adv. M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In all matters, sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 23.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar