SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26874/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in DBSAW No. 95/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VINOD JAIN (WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28237/2018 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 139708/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 139710/2018

SLP(C) No. 28238/2018 (XV) (EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 148111/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 148112/2018)

Date: 15-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

Ms. Devika Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 28th January, 2020.

(MADHU BALA) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (BEENA JOLLY) **BRANCH OFFICER**